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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal, Pin 795004, Manipur. Ph. (0385)2445812 / 2058566

Email:-nitmanipur@yahoo.in Website: www.nitmanipur.ac.in

An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt of India

No.NITM.3/(4-Acad)/Adm/2025/ 159,

NOTIFICATION

(For 2025-2026 Ph.D. batch students and onwards)

The fee structure for PhD scholars are revised as follows:

ACADEMIC FEES:
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Fee Component

Admission Fee (one-time)
Tuition Fee*

All Other fees

Institution Development
fees i
Student Activity fee

Technical and Cultural
activity fees

' Sports fees

Medical Insurance & OPD
Facility fees

Caution Money (Refundable)
Grade card fees

Smart ID Card fees

Communication skill
development fees

T&P fees

Alumni fees

Degree certificate fees
Library fees

Internet fees
Convocation
Examination fees
Laboratory fees

Thesis submission fees
Total

1% sem
(Rs)
1500
7500

7500

2000

1000
1750

5000
750
250

500
500
500
500
1000
250
400

30900

(Rs)
7500

7500

2000

750**

500

250
400

Ph.D.

l

2" Sem | Other odd
.~ Sem (Rs)

7500

2000

1000
1750

250

500

500

250
400

14150

Other even
Sem (Rs)

7500

2000

500

| 250
| 400

| 10650

*SC/ST students need not pay Tuition Fee as per MHRD guideline in all semesters.
** Those students who have course work in the second semester need to pay charge for Grade card

Dated: 11/06/2025

Odd Sem
(Rs)

7500

2000

1000
1750

250
500

500

250

400

'10,000 to be deposited at the time of submission
| 18900

| 14150
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Ph.D. Reregister
[ Even Sem

__(Rs)

7500

500

250
400

10650
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HOSTEL FEES:

'SIno. | Fee Component ' 1" sem (Rs) I Other Sem (Rs) 1
1 Admission Fee (one-time) 1000 - ’

2 Hostel Rent 6000 6000

3 Light and water 2000 2000
4 Caution Money 10000 - ‘
5 | Mess Charge*** 30,000 30,000 l
Total 49,000 38,000 |

***Mess charge may be refunded in case of surplus or additional amount may be charged according
to actual expenditure at the end of the financial year
This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

. Tomba Singh)
egistrar,
NIT Manipur
Copy to:
I. PSto Director, NIT Manipur for kind information
Dean (Academic). NIT Manipur for kind information
Dean (R&C)
Admission-in-charge (PG & Research)
AITHODs, NIT Manipur
All Wardens
Accounts Section, NIT Manipur
Academic Section
9. Technical Officer. NIT Manipur for uploading on the Institute website
10. Notice Boards
I 1. Relevant file.
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