

# राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर

### NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal, Pin 795004, Manipur. Ph. (0385)2445812 / 2058566

Email:-nitmanipur@yahoo.in Website: www.nitmanipur.ac.in

An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt of India

No.NITM.3/(4-Acad)/Adm/2025/ 159.

Dated:11/06/2025

#### NOTIFICATION

(For 2025-2026 Ph.D. batch students and onwards)

The fee structure for PhD scholars are revised as follows:

Si.	Fee Component	Ph.D.				Ph.D. Reregister	
no.		1 <sup>st</sup> sem (Rs)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem (Rs)	Other odd Sem (Rs)	Other even Sem (Rs)	Odd Sem (Rs)	Even Sem (Rs)
1	Admission Fee (one-time)	1500	-	-	+	-	-
2	Tuition Fee*	7500	7500	7500	7500	7500	7500
3	All Other fees	+	-	-	-	-	-
4	Institution Development fees	7500	7500		+	* .	-
5	Student Activity fee	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Technical and Cultural activity fees	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000
7	Sports fees	1000	-	1000		1000	
8	Medical Insurance & OPD Facility fees	1750	-	1750		1750	
9	Caution Money (Refundable)	5000	+	-	-		-
10	Grade card fees	750	750**		-	-	-
11	Smart ID Card fees	250		250	-	250	
12	Communication skill development fees		-			-	-
13	T&P fees	-		-	-	-	*
14	Alumni fees	500	+	-	-	*	
15	Degree certificate fees	500	-	-	-	2	-
16	Library fees	500	*	, -500	-	500	
17	Internet fees	500	500	500	500	500	500
18	Convocation	1000	-		-	-	-
19	Examination fees	250	250	250	250	250	250
20	Laboratory fees	400	400	400	400	400	400
21	Thesis submission fees	10,000 to be deposited at the time of submission					
	Total	30900	18900	14150	10650	14150	10650

<sup>\*</sup>SC/ST students need not pay Tuition Fee as per MHRD guideline in all semesters.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Those students who have course work in the second semester need to pay charge for Grade card



## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal, Pin 795004, Manipur. Ph. (0385)2445812 / 2058566

Email:-nitmanipur@yahoo.in Website: www.nitmanipur.ac.in

An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt of India

### HOSTEL FEES:

SI no.	Fee Component	1st sem (Rs)	Other Sem (Rs)
1	Admission Fee (one-time)	1000	-
2	Hostel Rent	6000	6000
3	Light and water	2000	2000
4	Caution Money	10000	-
5	Mess Charge***	30,000	30,000
	Total	49,000	38,000

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Mess charge may be refunded in case of surplus or additional amount may be charged according to actual expenditure at the end of the financial year

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Prof. Kn. Tomba Singh)

Registrar, NIT Manipur

### Copy to:

- 1. PS to Director, NIT Manipur for kind information
- 2. Dean (Academic), NIT Manipur for kind information
- 3. Dean (R&C)
- 4. Admission-in-charge (PG & Research)
- 5. All HODs, NIT Manipur
- 6. All Wardens
- 7. Accounts Section, NIT Manipur
- 8. Academic Section
- 9. Technical Officer, NIT Manipur for uploading on the Institute website
- 10. Notice Boards
- 11. Relevant file.